
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015814-2023 

Contract

Vehicle Conversions Dynamic Purchasing System

Business Services Organisation PaLS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015814
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d3a2  
Published 5 June 2023, 11:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Business Services Organisation PaLS

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Contact

Business Services Organisation

Email

boucher.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015814-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015814-2023
mailto:boucher.sourcing@hscni.net


Page 2 to 6

UKN06 - Belfast

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://hscbusiness.hscni.net/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Vehicle Conversions Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

RM3814

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50117000 - Vehicle conversion and reconditioning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Conversion of Hyundai Tucson and Kona cars to Rapid Response Vehicles - reference
4826187

https://hscbusiness.hscni.net/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £97,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34200000 - Vehicle bodies, trailers or semi-trailers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Conversion of Hyundai Tucson and Kona cars to Rapid Response Vehicles - reference
number 4826187

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2017/S 140-287976

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4826187

Title

Conversion of Hyundai Tucson and Kona cars to Rapid Response Vehicles

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:287976-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wilker UK Ltd.

Millbuck Way Springvale Industrial Estate Sandbach

Cheshire

CW11 3HT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £220,347.92



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

PaLS

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Email

boucher.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:boucher.sourcing@hscni.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T17:52:43+0000
	TCPDF




